
* 
* 
* 
*

UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

ICF Incorporated 
ATTN: Ms. Frances Schossow 

Project Administrator 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, VA 22031-1207 

Dear Ms. Schossow: 

Subject: Modification No. 6 to Task Order No. 16 under Contract No. NRC-04-95-065 

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance of the subject task order 
from June 29, 1998 through March 1, 2001, at no additional cost or obligation to the Government.  
The extension is needed to continue contractor support to the proposed Part 17 rulemaking 
package, which is due to the Commission on March 1, 2001.  

The first sentence of the second paragraph of the definitization letter is deleted in its 
entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof: 

"Task Order No. 6 shall be in effect from June 29, 1998 through March 1, 2001 with a total 
cost ceiling of $110,535.00." 

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given 
below:

Total FY98 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY99 Obligation Amount: 
Total FY00 Obligation Amount: 
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:

$ 65,000.00 
$ 69,235.00 
$224,863.00 
$359,098.00

This modification obligates FY00 funds in the amount of $-0-.  

The issuance of this modification does not amend any other terms or conditions of the subject task 
order.  

Template=ADM-O01 ADM02

*

NOV 0 a 200



-2- Contract No. NRC-04-95-065 
Modification No. 6 to 

Task Order No. 16

Should you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact the contract specialist, 
Ms. Amy Siller, on (301) 415-6747.  

Sincerely,

Contract Management'8ran(h 1 
Division of Contracts and Property Management 
Office of Administration

ACCEPTED:

NAME 1 

TITLE 

1\ 1oIoo 
DATE

C
C�L&K�Lc�


